
Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association
43rd Senior & 41st Junior Indoor Championships

Rounds:- Single and Double Portsmouth

Date:- Sunday 3rd February 2013

Venue:- Braunstone Leisure Centre, Braunstone, Leics LE2 5QG

Judges:- Geoff Malyon, Mark Stuart and Kieran Dexter

Lady P:- Ashleigh McCloud

Organiser:- James Cowie, 28 Blackbrook Court, Durham Road, Lboro, LE11 5UA

Tel: 01509 235740 e-mail: J.I.Cowie@hotmail.co.uk

Sponsor:-  The Archery Specialists

SINGLE PORTSMOUTH - AWARDS
Score Hits Tens

Visitor All Archers
Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve

1 Gabriela Fedor Corby Archers 358 59 2

Ladies Longbow

1 Jane Forrow Junction Archers 414 60 3

Gentlemen Recurve

1 Shahram Montasser Kettering Archers 558 60 28

Gentlemen Compound

1 Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights 585 60 45

Jnr Ladies Recurve

1 Lyla Lancashire Corby Archers 381 51 7

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Finley Lancashire Corby Archers 504 60 12

LRCAA Senior
Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve The Arrow (Bow Handle) Trophy

1 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 557 60 26
2 Kim Copson Bowmen of Birstall 556 60 26
3 Andrea Malyon Bowmen of Birstall 541 60 20

Ladies Longbow

1 Catriona Charters Hinckley Archers 440 60 6



Ladies Compound The Compound Centre Cup

1 Rikki Bingham Bowmen of Birstall 586 60 46
2 Christie Westman Bowmen of Birstall 579 60 39

Gentlemen Recurve The Tankard Trophy

1 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students 568 60 31
2 James Cowie Loughborough Students 567 60 31
3 Steve Copson Bowmen of Birstall 565 60 29

Gentlemen Longbow

1 Alan Lee Soar Valley Archers 438 59 4
2 John Morris Pheonix Archers 407 58 4

Gentlemen Compound The Compound Centre Cup

1 James Bingham Bowmen of Birstall 593 60 53
2 Tim Oliver The Foxes 587 60 47
3 James Farmer Melton Mowbray AC 578 60 38

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Robert Macauley Loughborough Students 485 60 9

Handicap Groups
Ladies 58-100 Any Bowstyle

1 Trisha Lavender Kirby Muxloe AC 1505

Ladies 51-57 Any Bowstyle

1 Caroline Nash Kirby Muxloe AC 1483

Ladies 42-50 Any Bowstyle

1 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 1426

Ladies 34-41 Any Bowstyle

1 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 1434

Gentlemen 51-100 Any Bowstyle

1 Martin Matkin Lutterworth AC 1495

Gentlemen 45-50 Any Bowstyle

1 Kevin Smith Melton Mowbray AC 1456

Gentlemen 37-44 Any Bowstyle

1 Stephen Mee Melton Mowbray AC 1442

Gentlemen 29-36 Any Bowstyle

1 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 1446

Mixed Team
Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve Trophy

Bowmen of Birstall 2221 240 100
Steve Copson 565 60 29
Mick Westman 559 60 25
Kim Copson 556 60 26
Andrea Malyon 541 60 20

LRCAA Junior
Overall Winners

Jnr Ladies Recurve The Kirby Muxloe Cup

1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 531

Jnr Ladies Compound Trophy

1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 538



Jnr Gentlemen Recurve The Foresters Cup

1 Alex Kirk Melton Mowbray AC 528

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow

1 Peter Holyland Welland Valley AC 186

Jnr Gentlemen Compound Trophy

1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 571

Jnr Gentlemen Barebow

1 Mahdi Beghal Leicester Archery Academy 432

Unrewarded Pure Score Awards
Jnr Ladies U-18 Recurve

1 Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 523 59 17
Jnr Ladies U-12 Recurve

1  Eleanor Matkin Lutterworth AC 386 59 5

Jnr Gentlemen U-18 Recurve

1 Adam Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 512 36 0

Jnr Gentlemen U-16 Recurve

1 Adam Dogan Leicester Archery Academy 517 60 12
2 Matthew Greedy Melton Mowbray AC 509 60 11

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve

1 Niall Brown Ivanhoe Archers 500 60 8

Jnr Gentlemen U-12 Recurve

1 Howard Young Kirby Muxloe AC 504 60 11



DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH - OPEN AWARDS
Score Hits Tens

Senior
Pure Score Awards

Ladies Recurve The Quicks Trophy

1 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 1109 120 50
2 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 1054 120 31

Ladies Longbow

1 Andrea Hammond Kirby Muxloe AC 575 95 3

Ladies Compound The Compound Centre Shield

1 Rikki Bingham Bowmen of Birstall 1173 120 93
2 Christie Westman Bowmen of Birstall 1161 120 81

Gentlemen Recurve The Marksman Trophy

1 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students 1133 120 57
2 Neil Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 1121 120 56
3 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 1118 120 51

Gentlemen Longbow

1 Alan Lee Soar Valley Archers 883 119 9
2 John Morris Pheonix Archers 772 117 7

Gentlemen Compound The Compound Centre Shield

1 James Bingham Bowmen of Birstall 1185 120 105
2 Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights 1179 120 99
3 James Farmer Melton Mowbray AC 1159 120 79

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Robert Macauley Loughborough Students 966 120 16

Handicap Groups
Ladies 51-100 Any Bowstyle

1 Trisha Lavender Kirby Muxloe AC 2935

Ladies 34-50 Any Bowstyle

1 Jill Brown LAOFAC 2783

Gentlemen 45-100 Any Bowstyle

1 Richard Holyland Welland Valley AC 2914

Gentlemen 29-44 Any Bowstyle

1 Gary Mawson Bowmen of Rutland 2882

Mixed Team
Ladies/Gentlemen Compound Trophy

Bowmen of Birstall 3519 360 279
James Bingham 1185 120 105
Rikki Bingham 1173 120 93
Christie Westman 1161 120 81



Mixed Team
Ladies/Gentlemen Recurve The Walkers Crisps Award

Melton Mowbray AC 4375 478 197
Amy Curnock 1109 120 50
Viren Patel 1108 120 50
Peter Curnock 1091 120 54
Alex Kirk 1067 118 43

Junior
Overall Winners

Jnr Ladies Recurve The Mary Howis Rose Bowl

1 Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 1066 119 34

Jnr Ladies Compound

1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 1035 118 14

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve The Les Howis Tankard

1 Alex Kirk Melton Mowbray AC 1067 118 43

Jnr Gentlemen Compound

1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 1141 120 62

Unrewarded Pure Score Awards
Jnr Ladies U-14 Recurve

1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 1064 120 38

Jnr Gentlemen U-18 Recurve

1 Matthew Greedy Melton Mowbray AC 1014 120 26

Jnr Gentlemen U-14 Recurve

1 Niall Brown Ivanhoe Archers 1020 120 19



SINGLE PORTSMOUTH RESULTS
Score Hits Tens

Ladies Recurve
1 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 557 60 26
2 Kim Copson Bowmen of Birstall 556 60 26
3 Andrea Malyon Bowmen of Birstall 541 60 20
4 Debbie Westman Bowmen of Birstall 533 60 21
5 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 528 60 17
6 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough Students 524 60 15
7 Caroline Nash Kirby Muxloe AC 516 60 14
8 Kerry Taylor Kirby Muxloe AC 514 60 8
9 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 500 60 11
10 Trisha Lavender Kirby Muxloe AC 497 60 12
11 Lynn Pearson Kirby Muxloe AC 478 60 6
12 Gabriela Fedor Corby Archers 358 59 2

Ladies Longbow
1 Catriona Charters Hinckley Archers 440 60 6
2 Jane Forrow Junction Archers 414 60 3
3 Andrea Hammond Kirby Muxloe AC 288 44 1
4 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 180 38 1

Ladies Compound
1 Rikki Bingham Bowmen of Birstall 586 60 46
2 Christie Westman Bowmen of Birstall 579 60 39
3 Sally Smith LAOFAC 534 59 12
4 Jill Brown LAOFAC 477 57 3

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students 568 60 31
2 James Cowie Loughborough Students 567 60 31
3 Steve Copson Bowmen of Birstall 565 60 29
4 Neil Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 562 60 29
5 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 560 60 26
6 Mick Westman Bowmen of Birstall 559 60 25
7 Shahram Montasser Kettering Archers 558 60 28
8 Viren Patel Melton Mowbray AC 555 60 27
9 Peter Macleod Corby Archers 553 60 24
10 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 548 60 27
11 Peter Reynolds 545 60 23
12 Nigel Wilson Lutterworth AC 545 60 21
13 Dave Goodwin Bowmen of Rutland 541 60 19
14 James Young Kirby Muxloe AC 540 60 19
15 Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe Archers 537 60 15
16 Richard East Bowmen of Birstall 536 60 14
17 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students 535 60 19
18 Darren Brown Ivanhoe Archers 532 60 17
19 Stephen Nash Kirby Muxloe AC 531 60 21
20 Nigel Gensmantal Melton Mowbray AC 526 60 17
21 Alex Smith LAOFAC 526 60 16
22 Kevin Smith Melton Mowbray AC 526 60 15
23 Jon Thomas Kirby Muxloe AC 521 60 17
24 Andrew Pyatt Loughborough Students 521 60 13
25 Stephen Mee Melton Mowbray AC 520 60 15
26 Gary Mawson Bowmen of Rutland 520 60 13
27 Jack Dumanat Loughborough Students 516 60 18
28 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 515 60 10
29 Nuno Santos Silva Loughborough Students 513 60 13
30 Curtis Tatner Loughborough Students 509 60 14
31 Darin Salisbury LAOFAC 501 60 12
32 Peter Smith Kirby Muxloe AC 500 60 10
33 Steve Oliver Kirby Muxloe AC 496 58 4
34 Alen Oswin The Foxes 484 60 6
35 Richard Anderson Loughborough Students 464 60 7
36 Stephen Hubbard Lutterworth AC 443 60 5



37 Martin Matkin Lutterworth AC 435 56 3
38 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 413 60 4
39 Ismail Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 369 58 6
40 Jon Smart Melton Mowbray AC 336 58 2
41 James McCartney Loughborough Students 333 57 4
42 Brian Brooks Kirby Muxloe AC 207 24 4 Retired 2 dozen

Muhammad Sameja Leicester Archery Academy 0 0 0

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Alan Lee Soar Valley Archers 438 59 4
2 John Morris Pheonix Archers 407 58 4
3 Richard Holyland Welland Valley AC 393 60 5
4 John Phipps Pheonix Archers 371 57 3
5 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 364 59 1
6 Albert Hing Soar Valley Archers 321 57 1

Chas Wilson Corby Archers 0 0 0

Gentlemen Compound
1 James Bingham Bowmen of Birstall 593 60 53
2 Tim Oliver The Foxes 587 60 47
3 Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights 585 60 45
4 James Farmer Melton Mowbray AC 578 60 38
5 Alan Tonge GNAS 563 60 23
6 Peter Fox Bowmen of Rutland 561 60 21
7 Andy Watson Kirby Muxloe AC 559 60 23
8 Ian Chambers Melton Mowbray AC 556 60 17
9 Kevin Salisbury LAOFAC 550 59 20
10 John Davies Kirby Muxloe AC 546 60 11
11 Craig Ashby Ivanhoe Archers 534 60 13
12 Andrew Marriott The Foxes 467 60 27

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Robert Macauley Loughborough Students 485 60 9
2 Arshad Bade Leicester Archery Academy 399 60 4
3 Max Hing Soar Valley Archers 380 60 2

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 531 60 21 Jnr Ladies U-14   
2 Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 523 59 17 Jnr Ladies U-18
3 Eleanor Matkin Lutterworth AC 386 59 5 Jnr Ladies U-12   
4 Lyla Lancashire Corby Archers 381 51 7 Jnr Ladies U-12   

Jnr Ladies Compound
1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 538 60 7 Jnr Ladies U-12   

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Alex Kirk Melton Mowbray AC 528 59 15 Jnr Gentlemen U-16   
2 Adam Dogan Leicester Archery Academy 517 60 12 Jnr Gentlemen U-16   
3 Adam Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 512 36 0 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   
4 Matthew Greedy Melton Mowbray AC 509 60 11 Jnr Gentlemen U-16   
5 Finley Lancashire Corby Archers 504 60 12 Jnr Gentlemen U-12   
6 Howard Young Kirby Muxloe AC 504 60 11 Jnr Gentlemen U-12   
7 Niall Brown Ivanhoe Archers 500 60 8 Jnr Gentlemen U-14   
8 David Pillips Kirby Muxloe AC 497 60 11 Jnr Gentlemen U-16   
9 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC 494 59 10 Jnr Gentlemen U-16   
10 Ben Johnstone Melton Mowbray AC 433 59 8 Jnr Gentlemen U-14     
11 Jamal Kherry Leicester Archery Academy 313 53 5 Jnr Gentlemen U-16   

Zak Crawford Corby Archers 0 0 0 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow
1 Peter Holyland Welland Valley AC 186 40 2 Jnr Gentlemen U-14   

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 571 60 31 Jnr Gentlemen U-16   



Jnr Gentlemen Barebow
1 Mahdi Beghal Leicester Archery Academy 432 60 9 Jnr Gentlemen U-18   

105 Archers

DOUBLE PORTSMOUTH RESULTS 
Double round junior age groups are U-18 and U-14

Hits Score Tens
Ladies Recurve
1 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 120 1109 50
2 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 120 1054 31
3 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough Students 120 1039 29
4 Trisha Lavender Kirby Muxloe AC 120 919 13

Ladies Longbow
1 Andrea Hammond Kirby Muxloe AC 95 575 3
2 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 81 363 1

Ladies Compound
1 Rikki Bingham Bowmen of Birstall 120 1173 93
2 Christie Westman Bowmen of Birstall 120 1161 81
3 Sally Smith LAOFAC 119 1081 25
4 Jill Brown LAOFAC 116 975 8

Gentlemen Recurve
1 Thomas Cram Loughborough Students 120 1133 57
2 Neil Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1121 56
3 Marc Rowley Lutterworth AC 120 1118 51
4 James Cowie Loughborough Students 120 1109 56
5 Viren Patel Melton Mowbray AC 120 1108 50
6 James Young Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1092 41
7 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC 120 1091 54
8 Richard East Bowmen of Birstall 120 1087 40
9 Dave Goodwin Bowmen of Rutland 120 1086 41
10 Nigel Wilson Lutterworth AC 120 1077 40
11 Arthur Coveney Loughborough Students 120 1064 36
12 Stephen Colledge Ivanhoe Archers 120 1064 30
13 Nigel Gensmantal Melton Mowbray AC 120 1061 35
14 Alex Smith LAOFAC 120 1055 34
15 Gary Mawson Bowmen of Rutland 120 1048 28
16 Jon Thomas Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1036 30
17 Jack Dumanat Loughborough Students 120 1027 31
18 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 120 1024 24
19 Darren Brown Ivanhoe Archers 119 1023 30
20 Andrew Pyatt Loughborough Students 120 1013 20
21 Curtis Tatner Loughborough Students 120 1007 20
22 Nuno Santos Silva Loughborough Students 120 994 22
23 Richard Anderson Loughborough Students 119 936 19
24 James McCartney Loughborough Students 113 663 5

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Alan Lee Soar Valley Archers 119 883 9
2 John Morris Pheonix Archers 117 772 7
3 John Phipps Pheonix Archers 116 768 6
4 Richard Holyland Welland Valley AC 117 754 7
5 Paul Agar Melton Mowbray AC 116 745 3

Gentlemen Compound
1 James Bingham Bowmen of Birstall 120 1185 105
2 Adam Ravenscroft Bowflights 120 1179 99 Hits Score Tens
3 James Farmer Melton Mowbray AC 120 1159 79
4 Peter Fox Bowmen of Rutland 120 1132 53



5 Andy Watson Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1115 43
6 Ian Chambers Melton Mowbray AC 120 1113 35
7 John Davies Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1102 30
8 Craig Ashby Ivanhoe Archers 120 1073 23

Gentlemen Barebow
1 Robert Macauley Loughborough Students 120 966 16

Jnr Ladies Recurve
1 Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 119 1066 34 Jnr Ladies U-18  
2 Lizzie Warner Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1064 38 Jnr Ladies U-14  

Jnr Ladies Compound
1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 118 1035 14 Jnr Ladies U-14  

Jnr Gentlemen Recurve
1 Alex Kirk Melton Mowbray AC 118 1067 43 Jnr Gentlemen U-18  
2 Niall Brown Ivanhoe Archers 120 1020 19 Jnr Gentlemen U-14  
3 Matthew Greedy Melton Mowbray AC 120 1014 26 Jnr Gentlemen U-18  
4 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC 119 999 20 Jnr Gentlemen U-18  
5 Howard Young Kirby Muxloe AC 120 996 25 Jnr Gentlemen U-14  
6 David Pillips Kirby Muxloe AC 120 990 19 Jnr Gentlemen U-18  
7 Ben Johnstone Melton Mowbray AC 116 895 16 Jnr Gentlemen U-14  

Jnr Gentlemen Longbow
Peter Holyland Welland Valley AC 42 197 2 Jnr Gentlemen U-14  Retired 5¼ doz

Jnr Gentlemen Compound
1 James Passingham Kirby Muxloe AC 120 1141 62 Jnr Gentlemen U-18  

60 Archers

Organisers Remarks
Firstly I hope you all enjoyed the competition. I would like to thank Braunstone Leisure Centre for hosting us.   

I would like to thank all those who helped to set up early in the morning, and clear away at the end particularly to 
Thomas Cram and Ashleigh McCloud who assisted in returning the bosses. Thanks go to the Judges who went 
beyond the call of duty to help on the floor; Andy Watson whose experience and provisions of tools were invaluable to 
the shoot running; to Pat Callaghan and Colin Timpson who were available to change faces and bosses; Wendy 
Plowman who parted you from your money for the raffle; and to Connor Dexter for the provision and operation of his 
scoring system with help from Martin Dexter.  

A big thank you to Quicks the Archery Specialists who provided the target faces, to the Foresters (particularly Sally 
and Alex Smith who did the loading onto the van) and Loughborough Students who lent bosses to the tournament and 
to all who brought raffle prizes along.


